Technical Data TD134002EN
Effective: May 2025
Supersedes: March 2025
Product description
Eaton’s Bussmann Series NH 800 Volts gG fuse
links are designed to ensure cable protection up
to 800 V a.c.
They are also ideally suited for the cable protec-
tion on the AC side of solar string inverters with
outputs up to 800 V a.c.
Standard features
•	 Compact design
•	 Standard IEC DIN style dimensions
•	 Low power loss
•	 Dual indicator feature
•	 Optional microswitches
NH 800 V a.c. gG fuse links
BUSSMANN
SERIES
2
Technical Data TD134002EN
Effective May 2025
NH 800 V a.c. gG fuse links﻿
﻿﻿
﻿﻿
EATON www.eaton.com
Catalogue symbol
•	 (Amp rating)NHG(Fuse body size)B-800
Fuse size
•	 DIN Style NH 1 and 2
Technical data
•	 Volts: 800 V a.c.
•	 Amps: 30 to 250 A
•	 Breaking capacity: 80 kA
•	 Class of operation: gG
Standards/Agency information
•	 IEC 60269-2
Compatible microswitches
•	 BVL50
•	 170H0235
•	 170H0236
Technical data
Size
Rated
current
(Amps)
Rated
voltage
(V a.c.)
gG dual indicator
Pre-arcing
I2t
(A2s)
Total
clearing
I2t 800VAC
(A2s)
Power loss
at100% In
(W)
Pack
quantity
Compatible fuse
holder
Article number
Part number
Voltage conducting
metal gripping lugs
1 32 800 32NHG1B-800 1400 12,500 3.3 3 179756
NHW-SLS-11 40 800 40NHG1B-800 2000 18,500 4.1 3
1 50 800 50NHG1B-800 3700 32,500 5.0 3
1 63 800 63NHG1B-800 5600 49,500 6.5 3
1 80 800 80NHG1B-800 6500 36,000 9.6 3
1 100 800 100NHG1B-800 11,000 59,000 11.8 3
1 125 800 125NHG1B-800 23,500 125,000 12.4 3
1 160 800 160NHG1B-800 40,000 215,000 16.50 3
2 160 800 160NHG2B-800 53,000 340,000 15.7 3 179757
NHW-SLS-22 200 800 200NHG2B-800 86,000 390,000 18.6 3
2 250 800 250NHG2B-800 154,000 690,000 23.5 3
3
Technical Data TD134002EN
Effective May 2025
NH 800 V a.c. gG fuse links﻿
﻿﻿
﻿﻿
EATON www.eaton.com
Size 1
NH Fuse links dimensions - mm
Size 2
4
Technical Data TD134002EN
Effective May 2025
NH 800 V a.c. gG fuse links﻿
﻿﻿
﻿﻿
EATON www.eaton.com
Time current curve - NH1
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
10 100 1000 10000
Pr
e-
ar
ci
ng
 T
im
e
[s
]
RMS Current [A]
160A
125A
100A
80A
63A
50A
40A
32A
5
Technical Data TD134002EN
Effective May 2025
NH 800 V a.c. gG fuse links﻿
﻿﻿
﻿﻿
EATON www.eaton.com
Time current curve - NH2
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10000
100 1000 10000
Pr
e-
ar
ci
ng
 T
im
e
[s
]
RMS Current [A]
160A
200A
250A
6
Technical Data TD134002EN
Effective May 2025
NH 800 V a.c. gG fuse links﻿
﻿﻿
﻿﻿
EATON www.eaton.com
Cut-off curve - NH1
100
1000
10000
100000
100 1000 10000 100000
C
ut
-O
ff
C
ur
re
nt
 [A
 p
ea
k]
Prospective Current
[Sym RMS A]
32A
40A
50A
63A
80A
100A
125A
160A
Asymetrical Fault
p.f. = 0.15, 50Hz
Technical Data TD134002EN
Effective May 2025
NH 800 V a.c. gG fuse links﻿
﻿﻿
﻿﻿
Eaton
EMEA Headquarters
Route de la Longeraie 7
1110 Morges, Switzerland
Eaton Electrical Products Limited
Unit 1, Hawker Business Park
Melton Road
Burton-on-the-Wolds
Leicestershire, LE12 5TH
United Kingdom
© 2025 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
PDF Only
Publication No. TD134002EN
May 2025
Eaton and Bussmann are valuable
trademarks of Eaton in the US and other
countries.
You are not permitted to use the Eaton
trademarks without prior written consent
of Eaton.
Cut-off curve - NH2
1000
10000
100000
1000 10000 100000
C
ut
-O
ff
C
ur
re
nt
 [A
 p
ea
k]
Prospective Current
[Sym RMS A]
160A
200A
250A
Asymetrical Fault
p.f. = 0.15, 50Hz
Changes to the products, to the information
contained in this document, and to prices
are reserved; so are errors and omissions.
Only order confirmations and technical
documentation by Eaton is binding. Photos
and pictures also do not warrant a specific
layout or functionality. Their use in whatever
form is subject to prior approval by Eaton.
The same applies to Trademarks (especially
Eaton, Moeller, and Cutler-Hammer). The
Terms and Conditions of Eaton apply, as
referenced on Eaton Internet pages and
Eaton order confirmations.